GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-127
ANSWERED ON- 19/07/2021

CAPACITY UTILISATION OF MAJOR PORTS

127.  SIIRI IRANNA KADADI:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the freight handling capacity of the major ports of the country during each of the last five years, port-wise;

(b) the details of the freight traffic at each of the major ports during the said period, port-wise;
(c) the average capacity utilization of major ports during the last five years, port-wise; and

(d) the expenditure incurred by Government to enhance the capacity of the major ports during the said period, port-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SHANTANU THAKUR)

(a) The details of the freight handling capacity of the major ports of the country during each of the last five years, port-wise are at Annexure — .

(b) The details of the freight traffic at each of the Major Ports during the said period, port-wise are at Annexure — II.

(c) The details of the average capacity utilization of major ports during the last five years, port-wise are at Annexure — III.

(d) A number of projects with a total cost of Rs.18389.42 crore have been awarded in the last five years on upgradation and capacity enhancement of the major ports. The details of the expenditure/investment incurred involved in these projects during the last five years, port-wise are at Annexure —IV.
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Annexure -I

Capacity at Major Ports
(In MTPA)
Port 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
SMP Kolkata 78.00 82.57 82.57 82.57 90.77
Paradip 234.00 239.00 239.00 249.00 259.00
Visakhapatnam 121.00 131.09 131.09 134.18 134.18
Kamarajar (Ennore) 66.00 84.00 91.00 91.00 91.00
Chennai 134.00 134.00 134.00 135.00 135.00
V.0.Chidambaranar 79.00 94.83 111.46 111.46 111.46
Cochin 74.00 74.50 78.60 78.60 78.60
New Mangalore 98.00 98.00 98.00 104.73 104.73
Mormugao 63.00 63.00 63.40 63.40 63.40
Mumbai 78.00 79.00 79.00 79.00 84.00
JNPT 88.00 118.00 138.87 138.87 141.37
Deendayal (Kandla) 246.00 253.20 267.10 267.10 267.10
Total: 1359.00 1451.19 1514.09 1534.91 1560.61
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Traffic handled at Major Ports

Annexure -I1

(In MT)
PORT 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
SMP Kolkata 50.95 57.89 63.76 63.98 61.34
Paradip 88.96 102.01 109.27 112.69 114.55
Visakhapatnam 61.02 63.54 65.30 72.72 69.84
Kamarajar (Ennore) 30.02 30.45 34.49 31.75 23.89
Chennai 50.21 51.88 53.01 46.76 43.55
V.0.Chidambaranar 38.46 36.58 34.34 36.07 31.79
Cochin 25.01 29.14 32.02 34.04 31.51
New Mangalore 2995 42.05 42.54 39.15 36.50
Mormugao 33.18 26.90 17.68 16.02 21.95
Mumbai 63.05 62.83 60.58 60.70 53.32
JNPT 62.15 66.00 70.70 68.45 64.81
Deendayal (Kandla) 105.44 110.10 115.40 122.49 117.56
TOTAL: 648.40 679.37 699.09 704.82 672.61
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Capacity utilization of Major Ports

Annexure -II1

(In %)
Port 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
SMP Kolkata 65.32 70.11 71.22 77.49 67.58
Paradip 38.02 42.68 45.72 45.26 44.23
Visakhapatnam 50.43 48.47 49.81 54.20 52.05
Kamarajar (Ennore) 45.48 36.25 37.90 34.89 28.45
Chennai 37.47 38.72 39.56 34.64 32.26
V.0.Chidambaranar 48.68 38.57 30.81 32.36 28.52
Cochin 33.80 39.11 40.74 43.31 40.09
New Mangalore 40.77 4291 43.41 37.38 34.85
Mormugao 52.67 42.70 27.89 25.27 34.62
Mumbai 80.83 79.53 76.68 76.84 63.48
JNPT 70.63 55.93 50.91 49.29 45.84
Deendayal (Kandla) 42.86 43.48 43.20 45.86 44.01
Total: 47.71 46.81 46.17 45.92 43.10
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Annexure — IV

Investment on Projects awarded during the last 5 years

(Rs. In Crore)

Major Ports Investment
SMP Kolkata 2320.92
Paradip 4636.65
Visakhapatnam 1122.42
Kamarajar (Ennore) 1230.37
Chennai 189.15
V.0.Chidambaranar 628.74
Cochin 73.13
New Mangalore 383.29
Mormugao 188.39
Mumbai 1283.01
JNPT ' 4430.75
Deendayal (Kandla) 1902.60
TOTAL 18389.42
*ok kK
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